
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

  

Tender Reference No.: NH-12037/10/2011/Border infrastructure/SARDP-NE 

   Dated 29th January, 2019 

1. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (MoRTH) has been assigned the work of 
“Consultancy services for preparation of DPR of 2 laning of the proposed Frontier Highway 
from Nafra – Dibrick – Sachung – Lada – Sarli – Huri – Parsi Parlo – Tali – Taliha – Siyum – 
Mechuka – Tato – Monigong – Tato – Bile – Migging – Tuting – Singa – Anelye – Hunli – 
Hayuliang – Changwinti – Hawai – Miao (Changlang) – Gandhigramm – Vijaynagar in the 
State of Arunachal Pradesh in 9 Packages as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender ID No. Stretch Tentative 
Length 

Package No. 

1. 2019_MoRTH-436060_1 Nafra – Dibrick – Sachung – Lada  141 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/01 

2. 2019_MoRTH-436060_2 Lada to Sarli 200 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/02 

3. 2019_MoRTH-436060_3 Sarli– Huri – Parsi Parlo – Tali 201 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/03 

4. 2019_MoRTH-436060_4 Tali - Taliha - Siyum – Mechuka 225 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/04 

5. 
2019_MoRTH-436060_5 

Mechuka - Tato – Monigongand  
Tatoto Bile 

183 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/05 

6. 
2019_MoRTH-436060_6 

Migging – Tuting – Zido and Singa 
- Anelye – Hunli 

230 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/06 

7. 2019_MoRTH-436060_7 Hunli to Hayuliang 166 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/07 

8. 
2019_MoRTH-436060_8 

Hayuliang - Changwinti – Hawai - 
Miao (Changlang) 

185 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/08 

9. 
2019_MoRTH-436060_9 

Miao (Changlang) – 
Gandhigramm - Vijaynagar 

157 Km DPR/FH/Ar. P/ 2018/09 

2. Proposals are hereby invited online from eligible Consultants for preparation of 

Detailed Project Report of “Consultancy services for preparation of DPR of 2 laning of the 

proposed Frontier Highway from Nafra – Dibrick – Sachung – Lada – Sarli – Huri – Parsi Parlo 

– Tali – Taliha – Siyum – Mechuka – Tato – Monigong – Tato – Bile – Migging – Tuting – Singa – 

Anelye – Hunli – Hayuliang – Changwinti – Hawai – Miao (Changlang) – Gandhigramm – 

Vijaynagar in the State of Arunachal Pradesh in 9 Packages.” The Letter of Invitation (LOI) 

and Terms of Reference (ToR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) is available online on 

e-tender portal of MORT&H https://eprocure.gov.in. The document can also be 

downloaded from Ministry website. Cost of the Document in the form of a Non-refundable 

document fee of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft 

favoring "Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, New Delhi" 

and payable at New Delhi must be furnished in a separate envelope while submitting the 

proposal. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/


3. The RFP has also been uploaded on “INFRACON” (www.infracon.nic.in). As such 

before submitting the proposal the Consultant shall mandatorily register and enlist 

themselves (the firm and all key personnel), on the MoRTH portal “INFRACON” and furnish 

registration details along with its RFP. A copy of Infracon Operation Procedure is also 

enclosed for bidder’s reference. 

4. All the bidders registered on Infracon shall form a Team on Infracon and which 

would be assigned unique Infracon Team ID. Bidders while submitting the proposal 

shall quote the Infracon Team ID. Bids will be evaluated based on the information 

available on Infracon only. 

4.1 A bidder which is applying for multiple packages with a single team is allowed to 

bid with single Tender Fee and EMD and the details of Tender Fee and Bid Security may be 

quoted in the multiple packages. 

5. Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal of MoRTH https://eprocure.gov.in  

on or before 14.03.2019 up to 11:00 AM. 

6. The following schedule is to be followed for this assignment: 

(i) Start date of availability of bids online: 29.01.2019 

(ii) Last date for submission of queries: 22.02.2019 (1500 Hrs.) 

(iii) Pre bid meeting: 25.02.2019 (1100 Hrs.) 

(iv) Start date of submission of bids: 28.02.2019 (1100 Hrs.) 

(v) Last date of availability of bids: 13.03.2019 (1700 Hrs.) 

(vi) Deadline for submission of bids: 14.03.2019 (1100 Hrs.) 

7. Communication: All communications including the submission of Tender Fee and 

Bid Security should be addressed to: 

Office of the Chief Engineer (Zone-V), 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, 

Room No. 223, Transport Bahwan, 

1, Parliament Street, 

New Delhi – 110 001 

 

Chief Engineer (Zone-V), 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, 

New Delhi 

Telephone No.: 011-23739085 

E-mail ID: shribas.cm@nic.in 

Website: morth.nic.in 

https://eprocure.gov.in/
mailto:shribas.cm@nic.in

